Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/29/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC	01/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	46421 Landing Parkway	
City:	Freemont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

501111777

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5458597
Patent Number:	5472441
Patent Number:	5507743
Patent Number:	5536267
Patent Number:	5599345
Patent Number:	5599346
Patent Number:	5672173
Patent Number:	5672174
Patent Number:	5683384
Patent Number:	5728143
Patent Number:	5735847
Patent Number:	5741225
Patent Number:	5782827
Patent Number:	5800484
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0626

li .	1
Patent Number:	5810804
Patent Number:	5863290
Patent Number:	5913855
Patent Number:	5925042
Patent Number:	5928229
Patent Number:	5951547
Patent Number:	5980517
Patent Number:	6053937
Patent Number:	6059780
Patent Number:	6071280
Patent Number:	6080150
Patent Number:	6090105
Patent Number:	6132425
Patent Number:	6235023
Patent Number:	6330478
Patent Number:	6689127
Patent Number:	6958062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St. Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Teixeira

Total Attachments: 4

source=Rita Merger Doc#page1.tif source=Rita Merger Doc#page2.tif source=Rita Merger Doc#page3.tif source=Rita Merger Doc#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0627



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
NITH AND INTO "ROYAL I, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "RITA MEDICAL
SYSTEMS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2007, AT 2:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4255255 8100M 070096911 Daniet Smile Hinden

AUTHENTICATION: 5391283

DATE: 01-29-07

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0628

ND.66? 002

State of Dolaware Secretary of State
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:51 PM 01/29/2007
FILED 02:51 PM 01/29/2007
SRV 070096911 - 4255255 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

RITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

OTAL DAY HITW

ROYAL I, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization and domicile of each of the constituent entities is: Royal I, LLC, which was formed as and is a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC") and RITA Medical Systems, Inc., which was organized as and is a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the LLC, the Corporation and the other parties thereto (the "Agreement"), providing for, among other things, the merger of the Corporation with and into the LLC pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA") and Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). The Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with Sections 18-204 and 18-209 of the DLLCA in the case of the LLC and Sections 103 and 264 of the DGCL in the case of the Corporation.

THIRD: The LLC shall be the surviving entity of the merger and the Certificate of Formation of the LLC shall be its Certificate of Formation, except that at the effective time of the merger the LLC's name shall be changed to "RITA Medical Systems, LLC".

FOURTH: The merger contemplated by the Agreement shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

PATENT

REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0629

91/29/2007 14:51 SKAK LLC + 16965840913027393673

NO.667 P03

FIFTH: The executed Agreement is on file at the principal offices of the LLC located at 603 Queensbury Avenue, Queensbury, New York 12804. A copy of such Agreement will be provided, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Corporation or member of the LLC.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT

REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0630

01/29/2007 1

14:51

SKAF . LLC > 16965848913827393673

ND.667

D04

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ROYAL I, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name this 29th day of January, 2007.

ROYAL I, LLC

Name; Joseph O. Gerardi Title: Secretary and Tressurer

48048201-Wilhington Service LA - SEEW

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 03/08/2010